
BARRY S. COHEN 
PARTNER 
bcohcncr. ccrtiimanhalin.com 

June 23,2006 

Via Certified Mail; 
Return Receipt Requested 

E C E O V E  

REMEDIAL BURREAU A 

Mr. Joseph Jones 
Divisions of Environmental Remediation 
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 
625 Broadway 
Albany, New York 12233-701 5 

Re: Public Notice Recording; 
Barouh Eaton Allen Corp.; 
DEC Order #W1-1083-05-10 

Dear Mr Jones: 

As per paragraph IX of the above-referenced Order, attached is certified copy of the 
public notice that was filed with the Nassau County Clerk. 

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions regarding the attached. 

Sincerely, 

cc: Mr. Gary Litwin 
Guy Bobersky, P.E. 
Alali M. Tamuno, Esq. 

CERTILMAN BALIN ADLER & HYMAN, LLP 
NASSAU OFFICE: EAST MEADOW, NY 11554 
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STATE OF NEW YORK 
I COUNTY OFNASSAU 

COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE 

f I, MAUREEN O'CONNELL, County Clerk of the County of Nassau and the Supreme and County 
I Courts. Courts of Record thereof, 

nnexed with the original. 
,, 

. L/JI5 - Y17 
FILED AND RECORDED in my office G I (  7 / 0 6  
and that the same is a true transcript thereof and of the whole of such original. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOFJ have hereunto set my hand and affixed the offici 
County at Mineola, N.Y. this . day of .I& - 
CL-192. 2/96. Rev. 12105 G 0 u n t y  Clerk 



NOTICE OF ORDER 

q'' ,/ iw., I,,#!! Barouh Eaton Allen Corp ("Respondent") is subject to an Order On Consent (Index lJ-, #WI-,083-05-10) (the "Order") issued by the Commissioner of the New York S k e  
$$ Department of Environmental Conservation (the "Department" under Article 27, Title 13, 

and Article 71. Title 27 of the Environmental Conservation Law of the State of New York 
("ECL") for a-site located at 118-130 Swalrn Street, New Cassel Industrial Area, Town of 
North Hempstead, Nassau County, New York (the "Site"). 

The Site has been designated by the Department as an inactive hazardous waste 
disposal site, as that term i!; defined at ECL Section 27-1301.2, and has been listed in the 
Registry of Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites in New York State as Site #I-30-043P. 
The Department has classilied the Site as a Class "2" site pursuant to ECL Section 27- 
1305.4.b. This classification means that the Department has determined that the Site presents 
a significant threat to the public health or environment. The Site is more particularly 
described in the legal description that is attached hereto as Schedule "A," 

a-. - - 
The purpose of the Order is to provide for the development and implementation of an 

inactive hazardous waste disposal site remedial program for the Site, The effective date of the 
Order was 5 1x8 ) 06 . A copy of the Order, as well as any and all 
Department-approved Work Plans under this Order can be reviewed at the Department's 
Central office located at 625 Broadway, Albany, New York by contacting Joseph Jones. 

This Notice of Order is being filed with the Nassau County recording oficer in 
accordance with Paragmph IX of the Order to give all parties who may acquire any interest in 
the Site notice of this Order. 

WHEREFORE, the undersigned has signed this Notice of Order in compliance with 
the terms of the Order. 

Q O r o c l h  €a bn ~ i ~ c n  Cbrp  
Rdspondent - 

h;ttIl\%\&~[ ‘b&\i~\ [ c13 By: 

"i'o (vlcv V i  I.' 

&&, &&& 

EL\ bi 11~1 C U ~  LW, id 1 \\q Title: F f 4  4 1 &,AT: 

1;cdfb7. H.q+tl i l  Date: b / t / ,  L 
1 / 

STATE OF NEW YORK 

COUNTY OF ' rh45 ) SS.: - 
J 

0 n  the %A day of 3~ in the year a6& before me, th undersigned, a 
notary public in and for said State, personally a p p e m n ~ $ f  f$f,: r &  
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfac6t-y evidence to be the 
individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to 
me that helshelthey executed the same in hidherhheir capacity(ies), and that by hiskerftheir 
signature(s) on the instrument, 
individual(s) acted, executed this instrument. 

KATHLEEN KORZENKO 

Quatifled In Nassau' 
Commlsslon Explres Ma 



u,u,,r rl.C, k?Cn!r. JULIU. Lbr.=... IwC.. Law IUII. *Ue%l#*111 
88  t . C M L I * I  CL -7 h..-.w.v.N T.C. 10004 

m u t i  VOUL ~rwvin mronm smwm IHIS I U ~ ~ U M M - i n 1 3  lnsvnuMiui IUOWD #I USID BY uwvlar ONLY 

BtTWSEN ANDRIOAL ENTERPRISES, a p a r t n e r s h i p  having offices a t  
118 Swalm S t r e e t ,  Weatbury. N Y  11590 
c/o  Richard Barouh 

,p.rlrel lh.fi@ p.d, BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP., a oorpore  t i o n  hav ing  
o f f i c e a  a t  67 Kent Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11211 

p r l y  a1 tho urnnd pnrf 

WITNWSETH. ~hlc !l;c par17 of the fitct part, in conrldrtntim of Slx Hundred P i  r t y  Thounand 
.and 00/100 ($650,000.00) 

#l*>ll"n, y .  
b w h t  I I I O W I ~ ~  01 111r I'nlkl Statrr. 11~111 

ALL 1h.1 cr~tnin ~nlol. llirrc nr pnrcrl 01 Innl. wit). Lr I.t~iIalirpc n w l  I~sl~ro~rrmcttls 111rmn1 cnrclrri. ~iluole. 

Nassau and S t n t e  or  New York, known and d e s l e n a t e d  a s  l o t s  numbers 
19 t o  29 both i n c l u s i v e  a n t  58 t o  65 bo th  inclusive i n  Block No. 51 
on a cel-t ,aI?~ map e n t j t l e d  2nd bfap or the  CiLy o r  New C a s s e l ,  Queens 

THENCE n o r t l r e r l y  and a l o n g  the e a a t e r l y  side of Swalm S t r e e t  272.98 
f e e t  t o  t h e  s o u t h e r l y  s i d e  o f  l a n d s  or t h e  1,ong I s l a n d  Ra i l road ;  

TllEFlCE e a s t e r l y  and a long  l a n d s  o f  t h e  Long I s l a n d  Ra i l road  203.20 
feet t o  the w e s t e r l y  side of  Ruahmore S t r e e t ;  

THENCE s o u t h e r l y  and a l o n g  the w t o t e r l y  s i d e  o f  Rushmore S t r e e t  

THENCE w e s t e r l y  and a t  r l g h t  a n g l e a  t o  the  l a s t  mentioned couree  
100.00 f e e t  t o  t h e  e a s t e r l y  s i d e  of Swaln Street  a t  t h e  p o i n t  o r  
place o f  BEOINNINQ. 

Being t h e  same premises  described i n  t h e ' d e e d  t o  t h e  p a r t y  or the..  
rirst p a r t  h e r e i n  by two deeds  ( 1 )  from Hausch Rea l ty  Corp . ,  da ted  
3/10/60, r ecorded  3/14/60, i n  1,iber 6680 cp 203 ( a f f e c t a  Lo t s  19-28. 
58-65)) and (2) from County or Nassau, dated 9/14/66, recorded 
10/3/60, i n  L l b e r  6771 cp 536 (affect6 Lot 2 9 ) .  

DEED 1 QOgz~bt~ 07 1 :: .continued 



1393 VETERANS MEMORIAL '(2- .. Sum 301s 
HAUPPAWE, NY 1 1788 

PHONE: 631.979.3000 FAX: 631.979.7070 
www.cerrilmanbalin.com 

BARRY S. COHEN 
PARTNER 
kohcnfi;ccrtilmanbalin.com 

June 23,2006 

Via Certified Mail; 
Return Recei~t Requested 

E G E U V E  

REMEDIAL BURREAU A 

Mr. Joseph Jones 
Divisions of Environmental Remediation 
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 
625 Broadway 
Albany, New York 12233-7015 

Re: Public Notice Recording; 
Barouh Eaton Allen Corp.; 
DEC Order #W1-1083-05-10 

Dear Mr Jones: 

As per paragraph IX of the above-referenced Order, attached is certified copy of the 
public notice that was filed with the Nassau County Clerk. 

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions regarding the attached. 

Sincerely, 

T74.(6, Barry S .  ohen 

cc: Mr. Gary Litwin 
Guy Bobersky, P.E. / 
Alali M. Tarnuno, Esq. 

C ~ ~ ~ M A N  BALIN ADLER & HYMAN, LLP 
NASSAU Oma: EAST MEADOW, NY 11554 





NASSAU COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE 
ENDORSEMENT COVER PAGE 

Recorded Date: 06-19-2006 Record and Return To: 
Recorded Time: 10:07:09 a CERTILMAN BALIN LLP 

90 MERRICK AVE 
Liber Book: D 12132 ATT H STEIN 
Pages From: 415 EAST ME!ADOW, NY 11554 

To : 417 

Control 
Number: 395 
Ref #: 

DOC Type: D98 DEED MISCEIiLANEOUS WITH FEE 

Taxes Total 
Recording Totals 

Total Payment 

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THE INSTRUMENT AND SHOULD NOT BE REMOVED 
MAUREEN O'CONNELL 

COUNTY CLERK 



NOTICE OF ORDER 

TI  ,,:! Barouh Eaton Allen Corp ("Respondent") is subject to an Order On Consent (Index /::I #WI-1083-05-10) (the "Order") issued by the Commissioner of the New York S h e  
!?; D e m e n t  of Environmental Conservation (the "Department" under Article 27, Title 13, 

and Article 71, Title 27 of the Environmental Conservation Law of the State of New York 
("ECL") for a site located at 118-130 Swalm Street, New Cassel Industrial Area, Town of 
North Hempstead, Nassau County, New York (the "Site"). 

The Site has been designated by the Department as an inactive hazardous waste 
disposal site, as that term is defined at ECL Section 27-1301.2, and has been listed in the 
Registry of Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites in New York State as Site #1-30-043P. 
The Department has classitied the Site as a Class '2'' site pursuant to ECL Section 27- 
1305.4.b. This classification means that the Department has determined that the Site presents 
a significant threat to the public health or environment. The Site is more particularly 
described in the legal description that is attached hereto as Schedule "A," 

*-C----. -.-. --.- 

The purpose of the Order is to provide for the development and implementation of an 
inactive hazardous waste disposal site remedial program for the Site, The e M v e  date of the 

A copy of the Order, as well as any and all 
this Order can be reviewed at the Department's 

Central ofice located at 625 Broadway, AIbany, New Yo* by contacting Joseph Jones. 

This Notice of Order is being filed with the Nassau County recording oficer in 
accordance with Paragraph IX of the Order to give all parties who may acquire any interest in 
the Site notice of this Order. 

WHEREFORE, the undersigned has signed this Notice of Order in compliance with 
the tenns of the Order. 

Bawult EabH A I I ~  err& 
Rdpndent 

By: 

9) ( V I c v ~ t ~ k  f i u ~ ,  
26 1 . si . \Li1 P&~LW Title: T f g . 4  1 & , d ~  

Date: 
I / 

STATE OF NEW YORK 

. COUNTY OF ' Lh45 )=.: 

J 

On the day of &,/I& in the year x& b$ore me&undersignobma 
. notary public in and for said State, petsonally a p p e a r n e  C ( Rh. 

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfacGry evidence to be the 
individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to 
me that he/she/they executed the same in hiskerhheir capacity(ies), and that by hislherltheir 
signature(s) on the instrume 
individual(s) acted, executed 

Commlsslon Expire8 Ma 



m V L 1  VOW UWM 8llOM BUWW MI# 4WIUIICW-1WO IWnl;UMIWT SI(OVID I1 WID 8Y L A W I I I i  ONLY l F -  

I 
W IWb- nwb Um lST dqd NOVERB8Il I nina- hndnd SE'VEUTY NINE 

@CWtWJ ANDAIOAL ENTl3RPHISE3, a partnermhip having o f f i c e r  a t  
118 8wah St ree t ,  Westbury, N Y  11590 
a/o Richard Bnrouh 

,p.r)ld h n w ~ * d  BAROUH. EATON ALLEN GORP., aorporat ion having 
o f f i c e r  a t  67 Kent Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11211 

ALL I ~ S I  tvrtnin pld. picre nr pmrl  ql I d .  vhh lk. lu~ilnli~rpc n d  I~nprovnrmls l h m  c m t d  riluafz 

lriw brhty h f k  a t  New Cassel ,  Tom o r  North Ilempstead, County of , 

Nassau and S t a t e  o r  New York, knownanddealgnated a s  l o t s  numbers 
lg t o  29 both ina lus ive  an$ 58 t o  65 both inc lus ive  i n  Block WO. 51 
an 8 certai i i  map e n t j  t l ed  2nd Flap of t he  City of New Cassel, Queen6 
County, Long Is land,  New York" and f i l e d  i n  the Ofrice ol' t h e  Clerk 
of the County of Queens on April 22, 1972, P i l e  No. 256 and f i l e d  i n  
the Nassau County Clerk 'r  OCriice a s  O l d  Map No. 3 New Map No. 1 4 ,  
more p a r t l c u l a r l y  bounded, ~ n d  described a s  follows: 

BECINNINO a t  a poin t  on the caa t e r ly  s i d e  of Swalm S t r e e t  d i s t a n t  
300 f e e t  nor ther ly  when measured along the  ea s t e r ly  s i d e  of  Swaln 
S t r ee t  from the corner l ome6  by t he  i n t e r sac t i an  of  the  e a s t e r l y  
s ide  of Swah S t r e e t  and the  norhter ly  a lde  of Main S t r ee t ;  running 

THGNCE nor ther ly  and along the  ea s t e r ly  s i d e  of Swaln S t r e e t  272.98 
r ee t  t o  the  southerly s ide  of lands  of  the  Imng Inland Railroad; 

TilENCI esmterly and along lands of the Long Island Railroad 203.20 
feet t o  the westerly a lde  of Rushmore S t r e e t ;  

THENCE routherly and along thn weoterly s i d e  of  Rushmore S t r e e t  
208.90 fee t :  

THENCE westerly and a t  r i g h t  angles t o  the westerly a ide  of Rushmore 
S t r ee t  100.00 r e e t )  

THENCE southerlr .nnd a t  r i g h t  angles  t o  t h e  last  mentioned ooursc 
' 100.00 f e e t ;  

I. 

I. lllEIiC8 warterly and a t  r l g h t  nnglea t o  t h e  l e s t  mentioned course 
100.00 f e e t  t o  the e a s t e r l y  s lde  of SwRln S t r e e t  a t  t he  point o r  
Place of BEOINNINO. 

1 Being the orme premises described i n  the 'deed t o  t he  pa r ty  OF the.  
f i r a t  p a r t  herein by two deeds (1) from Hausch Realty Corp., dated 
3/10/60, reaordcd 3/14/60, i n  Liber 6680 cp 203 ( a f f e c t r  Lots 19-28, 
58-6511 and (2 )  Prom County of  Nassau, dgted 9/14/60, recorded 
10/3/60. i n  Liber 6771 cp 536 ( a f f ec t8  Lot 2 9 ) .  


